## \*Update as of 03/03/2025

There will be a joint meeting with the Rush County Commissioners and Rush County Council on March 12, 2025, at 9:30 a.m. in the Assembly Room of the Rush County Courthouse, 101 East 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Rushville IN 46173. The purpose of the meeting will be to discuss the 5-year Capital Improvement plan, Future Budgets and Consideration of a Resolution Approving the Issuance of Issuance of Economic Development Exempt Facility Revenue Bonds for the benefit of Hulsbosch Farms LLC.

**Thanks** 

Tammy Justice Rush County Auditor 101 & 2<sup>nd</sup> Street Rushville, LN 46173 765-932-2077